900241142 12/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nextwire, LLC	FORMERLY National Wire Fabric	II08/02/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nextwire, LLC	
Street Address:	701 E. Arkansas Ave	
City:	Star City	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	71667	
Entity Type:	ity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85693254	ARMORPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8706283700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 870-628-4201

Email: kcolgan@next-wire.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Colgan

Address Line 1: 701 E. Arkansas Ave

Address Line 4: Star City, ARKANSAS 71667

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Colgan
Signature:	/Kdc/
Date:	12/13/2012

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0324

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 12/13/2012